obtained from the Camden and Islington Local Research Ethics
Committee and the appropriate primary care trusts.

Recruitment
General practices in the UK maintain accurate and up-to-date
registers of patients with long-term conditions, including CHD.
One hundred sixty-eight (N=168) patients on the CHD registers
of 10 primary care centers in North London, UK, were recruited
for this study. The centers were selected based on the diversity
of the communities they serve and the research interests of their
general practitioners (GPs).